Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY NationsBank, N.A.	106/01/2004	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mark-Lynn Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	1090 Pacific Avenue	
City:	Bremen	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1782826	HEART SMART
Registration Number:	2032220	SWEET NOTHIN'

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 340-2656

Email: bachman.travis@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Travis L. Bachman

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Travis L. Bachman
Signature:	/Travis L. Bachman/
Date:	04/01/2005 TRADEMARK

900022351 REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0898

1/8787

Total Attachments: 1

source=Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0899

RELEASE UNDER SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Mark-Lynn Foods, Inc. (the "Borrower") is a party to that certain Revolving Credit Note dated August 29, 2003 and that Term Note dated August 29, 2003 (as amended, modified, or supplemented from time to time, collectively the "Credit Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, in order to secure the payment, observance and performance of its obligations under the Credit Agreements, the Borrower executed in favor of NationsBank, N.A. (together with successor in interest, Bank of America, N.A., "Secured Party") that certain Credit, Reimbursement and Security Agreement dated June 1, 1998 (as amended, modified, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1786, Frame 0309, on August 31, 1998, with respect to Borrower's trademarks, including that certain Mark having U.S. Registration No. 2032220 and that certain Mark having U.S. Registration No. 1782826 (collectively, the "Mark-Lynn Marks"), and pursuant to which the Borrower granted to Secured Party, according to the terms of the Security Agreement, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to all its Collateral, as that term is defined in the Security Agreement, including the Mark-Lynn Marks; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower desire to satisfy all of their obligations under the Credit Agreements and Security Agreement, and the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in Borrower's trademarks, including the Mark-Lynn Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and relinquish to the Borrower all its right, title and interest in and to any and all of Borrower's trademarks, including, but not limited to, the Mark-Lynn Marks, and does hereby agree to the filing of this Release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, with the Security Agreement.

"SECURED PARTY":

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Title JSC Vi

1570604_1

RECORDED: 04/01/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0900